Limited recourse Loan Yes. Investors borrow 100% of the Investment Amount.

Annual Interest Rate on Loan 1.99% p.a.

Currency Hedging Fee 0.25% p.a.

Application Fee 1.0%

Total Investment Cost 9.96%
(payable upfront)

Margin Calls No

SMSF Eligibility Yes

The Units also offer Investors regular distribution potential as the Units have the ability to pay annual uncapped
Performance Coupons based on the full leveraged investment amount at the end of each year.

Underlying Index

A Systematic Multi-Asset Long/Short Strategy:
•	 Multi-Asset
•	 Diversified sources of returns
•	 Long/Short
•	 Dynamic Asset allocation
•	 Highly reactive to changes in market conditions (daily review

and execution)
•	 Embedded leverage potential inside the Index (up to 150%)
•	 FX hedge
•	 Risk control (the strategy has a taregt volatility of 4%)

Dynamic Asset Allocation – Long/Short

Investment Scenario Outcomes:
Assuming you wish to get exposure to Launch Series 52 with minimal upfront capital and limited downside risk,
you decide to take out a limited recourse loan of $100,000 and invest the proceeds into Series 52 units. The
cashflow scenarios are below:

Cash Outlay for Sequoia Launch Series 52

Investment Amount $100,000

Loan ($100,000)

Interest for 4 year Investment Term (1.99%p.a.) ($7,960)

Currency hedging Fee (0.25% p.a.) ($1,000)

Application Fee (1.0%) ($1,000)

Total Investment Cost ($9,960)

Investment cash flow Scenarios during the Investment Term for Sequoia
Launch Series 52

Scenario Investment
Amount

Total
Investment

Cost

Cumulative
Performance

Coupons

Cumulative
Performance
$ Coupons

Net Profit/
(Loss)

% Return on
Total Investment

Cost

1 $100,000 $9,960 0% $0 -$9,960 -100%

2 $100,000 $9,960 5% $5,000 -$4,960 -50%

3 $100,000 $9,960 10% $10,000 Break Even 0%

4 $100,000 $9,960 15% $15,000 $5,040 51%

5 $100,000 $9,960 20% $20,000 $10,040 100%

6 $100,000 $9,960 25% $25,000 $15,040 151%

The above scenario outcomes are in no way indicative of future performance of Sequoia Launch Series 52.

Key risks include:
•	 Your return (including any Performance Coupons) is affected by the performance of the Reference Asset.

There is no guarantee that the Reference Asset will perform well.
•	 There will be no Performance Coupon payable if the performance of the Reference Asset is negative at the

relevant Coupon Determination Date.
•	 The potential Performance Coupons are determined by reference to the Reference Asset Performance on

the relevant Coupon Determination Date and deducting any past Performance Coupons paid.